───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ────

Mortality rate – 5%

increase
Insurance contract

liabilities - - -  805 (949) (144) 25,097 314 258

 ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ────

Lapse rates – 50%

increase
Insurance contract

liabilities - - - 1,564 (618) 946 25,429 (290) (238)

 ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ───── ────

Expenses – 10%

increase
Insurance contract

liabilities - - - 2,670 (2,224) 447 23,823 (693) (569)

═════

═════

═════

═════

═════ ═════ ═════

═════ ════

Wiener osiguranje Vienna Insurance Group d.d.

31 December 2024

 59

7  Sensitivity analysis to underwriting risk variables (continued)

Non-life insurance – contracts measured under PAA

LIC as at 31

December

Impact on

LIC

Impact on

profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

 EUR’000 EUR’000 EUR’000 EUR’000

2024

Insurance contract liabilities 59,561 - - -

Reinsurance contract assets (30,392) - - -

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Net insurance contract liabilities 29,169 - - -

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Current year ultimate loss ratio – 1% increase

Insurance contract liabilities - 899 (899) (737)

Reinsurance contract assets - (392) 392 322

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Net insurance contract liabilities - 507 (507) (415)

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Current year ultimate loss ratio – 1% decrease

Insurance contract liabilities - (899) 899 737

Reinsurance contract assets  - 392 (392) (322)

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Net insurance contract liabilities - (507) 507 415

 ═════ ═════ ═════   ═════

2023

Insurance contract liabilities 51,904 - - -

Reinsurance contract assets (24,653) - - -

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Net insurance contract liabilities 27,251 - - -

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Current year ultimate loss ratio – 1% increase

Insurance contract liabilities - 800 (800) (656)

Reinsurance contract assets - (211) 211 173

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Net insurance contract liabilities - 589 (589) (483)

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Current year ultimate loss ratio – 1% decrease

Insurance contract liabilities - (800) 800 656

Reinsurance contract assets  - 250 (250) (205)

 ───── ───── ───── ─────

Net insurance contract liabilities  (550) 550 451

   ═════ ═════ ═════   ═════

Wiener osiguranje Vienna Insurance Group d.d.

31 December 2024

 60

8 Terms and conditions of insurance contracts that have a material effect on the

amount, timing and uncertainty of future cash flows

Non-life insurance contracts

The Company offers many types of non-life insurance, mainly motor, property, liability, marine, transport, credit protection,

health, travel health and accident insurance. Some contracts may be concluded for a fixed term of one year or on a

continuous basis or until terminated. The Company is generally able to re-price the risk by revising the premium at intervals